## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3896477

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FRIEDERIKE SCHARMER	05/23/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BERLIN HEALS HOLDING AG
Street Address:	BASTEIPLATZ 5
City:	ZURICH
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8001

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11910915

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)359-4535

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2063593535

**Email:** awininger@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP

Address Line 1: PATENT - LA
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1208

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1208

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	002322-8009.US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AARON WININGER
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron Wininger/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=BerlinAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038755 FRAME: 0675

503849828

# Assignment of Patent Application,

### including Transfer of Priority Right

Between

Friederike SCHARMER Carmerstrasse 17 10623 Berlin Germany

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(s)

and

Berlin Heals Holding AG Basteiplatz 5 8001 Zürich Switzerland

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE(s).

ASSIGNOR(s) is/are the sole owner(s) of the patent application no. 11/910.915 in the USA with the filing date of April 6, 2006.

ASSIGNEE(s) is/are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNOR(S), have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof.

ASSIGNOR(s) also transfers herewith the right on any subsequent patent application and the right to claim the priority right of a first application based on said patent application to ASSIGNEE(s). ASSIGNEE(s) herewith accepts this transfer.

Date: May 23, 2016

Place: Berlin

Signature(s)

ASSIGNOR(s):

Friederike SCHARMER

Date: May 27, 2016

Place: Zurich

Signature(s)

ASSIGNEE(s):

Berlin Heals Holding AG

P165642

RECORDED: 06/01/2016